



LISC BADMINTON Spring Camp

APRIL 22-26TH, 2024

@LONG ISLAND SPORTS CENTER

22 LUMBER RD ROSLYN

Beginner/Intermediate: 9:00am-11:30am Elite: 1:00pm-3:30pm \$325/Whole Week Monday-Friday

TO REGISTER: Text: Elisa @917-517-8607 Email: LongIslandSportsCenter@gmail.com www.LongIslandSportsCenter.com



Long Island Sports Center (LISC) April 22-26, 2024 Badminton Spring Camp

Please fill in the form below to register for camp:

Camper First Name:	Camper Last Name:	Parent/Guardian's Email:
Parent/Guardian Phone #:	Parent/Guardian's Name:	Address:
Emergency Contact Phone #:	Emergency Contact Relationship:	Age of Camper:

2024 LISC SPRING CAMP TERMS AND CONDITIONS

Late Arrival - Students are responsible for arriving on time for their scheduled camp session. No make-up time is granted unless the delay of training is caused by coach or LISC management.

Make-Up Class - All make-up classes needs to be completed prior to 4/26/2024 and cannot be substituted with any other training program, such as Group or Private Training, or booking court play. All camp classes must be completed prior to the end of camp on 4/26/24, otherwise you will lose any credit remaining.

Dress Code - Badminton gum rubber sole shoes, rackets, and sportswear are **required** for participation in class. Coach and LISC management reserves the right to make judgment decisions with regards to dress qualifications. Students without qualified sportswear may rent or purchase any items from the LISC proshop.

Refund/Exchange Policy - There will be no refunds for missed classes, absences, or withdrawals. Camp days are **NOT transferrable** to another student.

WAIVER AND RELEASE OF LIABILITY

In consideration of my membership, walk-in status, or my involvement at this and any future Long Island Sports Center (LISC) LLC Training Programs, Open Gyms, or any other Programs, Events, or Activities, however named, organized, and/or announced (collectively, the "Long Island Sports Center Programs") under the auspices of Long Island Sports Center, LLC. ("Long Island Sports Center"), I, on behalf of myself and as parent or guardian of the minor child (if any) listed below, and our heirs expressly and freely acknowledge and agree that:

1. I risk bodily injury from the various activities offered at LISC, including paralysis, dismemberment, disability, and death, and while particular rules of the sport, equipment, and discipline may reduce this risk, this risk of injury does exist, as well as the risk of damage to or loss of property.

2. I knowingly and freely assume all such risk; both known and unknown, even if arising from the negligence of the releases of others.

3. I willingly agree to comply with the stated and customary conditions for participation. If, however, I observe any unusual or unnecessary hazard during participation or if I observe any concern in my readiness in my participation, I will immediately bring such to the attention of the nearest official and refrain from participation.

4. I, for myself, and on behalf of my heirs, assigns, personal representatives and next of kin, hereby release, hold harmless and promise forever not to sue LISC, their officers and staff, sponsors, volunteers, heirs, sponsors and/or agents ("releasees") with respect to any and all injury damage and loss arising from my participation in LISC activities, whether caused by the negligence of the releasees, the condition of the premises or otherwise, except that which is the result of gross negligence or wanton misconduct to the fullest extent permitted by law.

5. I agree to be bound by the rules and regulations of LISC and I hereby stipulate that I am eligible to participate in the various sporting activities for which I apply and participate in and that I understand that the above mentioned make no representation or warranty with respect to the condition of the premises or the operation of event.

6. I, hereby grant to LISC its licensees, sponsors and contractors including photographers, television and motion picture companies, their affiliates and subsidiaries, full photography, television and motion picture rights including authority to film or videotape me during matches, narratives, personal interviews, or comment thereon for any and all commercial, news or other purposes together with the right to transfer or grant their rights to others, all without remuneration or compensation to me whatsoever. I authorize that LISC and its licensees have the right to use all photographs or videos taken of my child during camp for advertising or promotional material.

I acknowledge that I have read this Release of Liability and Waiver Agreement, fully understand its terms, understand that I have given up substantial rights by signing it, and sign it freely and voluntarily without any inducement. I have read and agree to comply with all terms stipulated in this entire document.

Camper Print Name:	Date:
Camper Signature:	Date:
Parent Print Name:	Date:
Parent Signature:	Date:

Long Island Sports Center | 22 Lumber Road, Roslyn NY 11576 | Tel. 516-621-1402 / 917-517-8607 Email: LongIslandSportsCenter@gmail.com | Website: www.LongIslandSportsCenter.com